WILLINGBORO MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

2022 SCHEDULE OF RATES EFFECTIVE 1/1/2022

II. <u>SCHEDULE OF RATES</u>

A. <u>Schedule I - Residential Water and/or Sewer Service</u>

WATER:

- 1. Quarterly MINIMUM charge for water service is \$79.52.
- 2. Water Allowance for the quarterly minimum charge of \$79.52 is 10,000 gallons.
- 3. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance is as follows:
 - a) \$ 6.65 per 1,000 gallons from 10,001 to 26,000 gallons.
 - b) \$ 7.78 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000
- 4. Separately metered swimming pools, irrigation systems, lawn watering systems or similar facilities shall be charged for actual usage each quarter at the rate of \$4.97 per thousand gallons with no minimum charge or minimum allowance.

SEWER:

- 1. Quarterly MINIMUM charge for SEWER service is \$63.40.
- 2. Sewer allowance based on metered water usage for the quarterly minimum charge of \$63.40 is 10,000 gallons.
- 3. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance based on metered water usage is as follows:
 - a) \$5.25 per 1,000 gallons from 10,000 to 26,000 gallons.
 - b) \$6.12 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000 gallons

B. <u>Schedule II - Commercial Water and/or Sewer Service</u> WATER:

- 1. Quarterly MINIMUM charge for water service is \$131.84.
- 2. Water Allowance for the quarterly minimum charge of \$131.84 is 10,000 gallons.
- 3. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance is as follows:
 - a) \$ 9.02 per 1,000 gallons from 10,001 to 26,000 gallons.
 - b) \$ 10.88 per 1,000 gallons over 26,001 gallons.
- 4. Separately metered swimming pools, irrigation systems, lawn watering systems or similar facilities shall be charged for actual usage each quarter at the rate of \$4.97 per thousand gallons with no minimum charge or minimum allowance.

SEWER:

- 1. Quarterly MINIMUM charge for SEWER service is \$76.57.
- 2. Sewer allowance based on metered water usage for the quarterly minimum charge of \$76.57 is 10,000 gallons.
- 3. Usage charge for consumption exceeding the gallonage allowance based on metered water usage is as follows:
 - a) \$6.74 per 1,000 gallons from 10,000 to 26,000 gallons.
 - b) \$8.57 per 1,000 gallons over 26,000 gallons

Exhibit C <u>Proposed 2020 Schedule of Rates effective 7/1/2022</u>

WILLINGBORO MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY

A. <u>Schedule III – Bulk Water Rate</u>

1. \$3.18 per 1,000 gallons

Exhibit D

Connection Fee Schedule effective 1/1/2022

SCHEDULE V

CLASS 1

Residential Sewerage connection fee \$ 4,850.00 Water connection fee \$4,382.00 CLASS 2 Non-Residential: Hotel or Motel Sewerage connection fee \$ 2,425.00 Water connection fee \$2,191.00 CLASS 3 Non-Residential: General Sewerage connection fee \$ 4,850.00 Sewer @ Gallon \$ 32.93 Water connection fee \$4,382.00 Water @ Gallon \$29.75 CLASS 4 Affordable Housing Sewerage connection fee 50% Water connection fee 50% CLASS 5 Irrigation, Lawn Sprinklers or Swimming Pools 1 Inch \$ 5,500.00 1 1/2 Inch \$8,800.00 2 Inch \$14,100.00 3 Inch \$28,200.00 4 Inch \$44,000.00 **CLASS 6** Fire Service Public or Private N/C N/C N/C